(Rev. 6-93)

12-10-1999 **REC**(



OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101218995	ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Marquette Capital Bank, N.A.	Name: First Team Sports, Inc.								
☐ Individual(s)	Internal Address:								
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1201 Lund Boulevard								
Corporation - State									
☐ Other	City: Anoka State: Minnesota ZIP: 55303								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship								
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association								
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership								
	☐ Other								
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.  ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Trademark No(s)								
A. Trademark Application No(s).	2 200 455 4 525 020 4 052 040 4 770 704								
75/466,600 74/632,505	2,260,455 1,525,938 1,853,216 1,773,764 2,029,309 1,431,336 2,278,706 2,049,930 1,987,735 1,848,278 1,814,480 2,004,782								
75/139,159 75/467,139 75/550,429	1,007,100 1,010,270 1,014,400 2,004,702								
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ed? ☐ Yes ❷ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 17								
document should be mailed:									
Name: Erika S. Koster	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440								
Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building									
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street									
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.								
Our File No.: 15311/39	Deposit account number:								
	15-0627								
DO NOT HEET	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Erika S. Koster	11/29/99								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date									
V Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

00000008 75466600 12/10/1999 VERDAN

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 400.00 OP

TC2: 385308 v01 11/23/1999

## **RELEASE**

•	THE S	<b>ECURI</b>	TY I	NTERES	Γ owned	by Ma	rquette	Capital	Bank, N	I.A. in the	trade	marks
of First	Team	Sports,	Inc.	is hereby	forever,	fully a	and abs	olutely r	eleased,	canceled	and fo	orever
discharg	ged.											

Dated November <u>/6</u>, 1999

MARQUETTE CAPITAL BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title:

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP (PHK) 3400 Plaza VII 45 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

**RECORDED: 11/29/1999** 

TRÅDEMÄRK<sup>1</sup> 10/25/99 **REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0867**